THE DATASHEET OF
ST3485EBN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
April 2006 Rev 2 1/22
22
ST3485E
 3.3V Powered, 15KV ESD protected,
Up to 12Mbps RS-485/RS-422 transceiver

DIP-8  SO-8
Order code
Part number Temperature range Package Comments
ST3485ECN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST3485EBN -40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST3485ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3485EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST3485E
2/22
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Truth tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4